Modular
Hi Flow FRLs
P3N 1 Inch Series
Catalogue: PDE2592TCUK-ca
Edition: July 2007
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe

NPT 9
Gauges
Description	 Pressure	 Port	 Dial	 Weight	 Order code
	 range (bar)	 size	 mm	 g
Rear entry	 0-4	 G1/4	 50	 74	 P6G-ERB2040
Rear entry	 0-14	 G1/4	 50	 74	 P6G-ERB2140
Rear entry	 0-20	 G1/4	 50	 74	 P6G-ERB2200
Regulator Spare Kits
Repair kit (self-relieving)	 P3NKA00RR
Repair kit (non-relieving)	 P3NKA00RN
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2592TCUK-ca
Modular Hi Flow FRLs
Filter/Regulators Symbol
Self relieving feature plus balanced poppet provides
quick response and accurate pressure regulation.
Solid control piston for extended life.
Technical information Dimensions (mm)
Port sizes	 3/4" & 1"
Gauge ports:	 1/4"
Max inlet pressure (p1):	 17 bar max
Secondary pressure range:	 Standard:	 0.1 to 8 bar
(p2)	 Option 1:	 0.1 to 2 bar
		  Option 2:	 0.1 to 4 bar
		  Option 3:	 0.3 to 16 bar
Temperature range:	 -20OC to +80OC
Weight:	2 400 g
Options:
Port sizes	 A	 B	 C	 D
3/4" & 1"	 92	2 43	 162	 92
21
Inlet pressure
Flow characteristics
40 micron element
(Standard) G
5 micron element
(Optional) E
Filter elementsFilter/
Regulator
E AP3N B N
Without gauge
Spring rating
0 - 2 bar Y
0 - 4 bar L
0 - 8 bar N
0 - 16 bar H
With gauge
0 - 2 bar Z
0 - 4 bar M
0 - 8 bar G
0 - 16 bar J
Relieving
1
Metal bowl
Manual drain SM
Metal bowl
Auto drain SA
Bowl/drain optionsPort size
1"  ports 8
3/4"  ports 6
'G' Thread
(BSPP) 1
Port type
NPT 9
Filter/Regulator Spare Kits
5 Micron element	 P3NKA00ESE
40 Micron element	 P3NKA00ESG
Repair kit (self-relieving)	 P3NKA00RR
Repair kit (non-relieving)	 P3NKA00RN
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation

	 L	 M	 N	 J	 K
	 45	 33	 60	 50	 70
Order code
P3NKA00PM
Each kit contains two covers.
Body Covers
	 A	 A (PB)	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F
	 92	 142	 92	 86	 53	 139	 G1/4
Order code
P3NRA18BPP
Self relieving feature plus balanced poppet provides
quick response and accurate pressure regulation.
Solid control piston for extended life.
Description	 Connection	 Weight	 Order Code
		  Kg
F
Order code
P3NKA00MW	 For 3/4 & 1" sizes
P3NKB00MW	 For 1.1/2" port size
	 G3/4	 574	 P3NKB16CP
	 G1	 554	 P3NKB18CP
	 G11/2	 534	 P3NKB1BCP
	 G3/4	 574	 P3NKB16CL
	 G1	 554	 P3NKB18CL
	 G11/2	 534	 P3NKB1BCL
Kits for single Units
or Combinations
without Lubricators
(2 port blocks + 2 seals)